
Rural Health Networks

Rural Health Network Contact & Title E-mail & Website Counties
Big Bend Rural Health Network, Inc. Glenda Stanley, Executive Director gstanley@bigbendahec.org Gadsden, Jefferson,
325 John Knox Road,  Phone: 850-224-1177 Madison,Taylor, Wakulla
Building M, Suite 200 Fax: 850-224-8441 & rural Leon
Tallahassee, FL 32303

northfloridahealthalliance.org
Collier County Rural Health Network, Inc. William Kuzbyt, PhD, Executive Director bkuzbyt@healthcareswfl.org Collier
1454 Madison Avenue Phone:  (239) 658-3098
Immokalee, FL 34142 Fax:  239-433-6706

Heartland Rural Health Network, Inc. Kelly Johnson, Executive Director kelly.johnson@hrhn.org Highlands, Hardee,  
1200 West Avon Blvd., Suite 109 Phone: 863-452-6530 De Soto, Charlotte
Avon Park, FL 33825 Fax:  863-452-6882 & Polk

http://www.hrhn.org/
Lake Okeechobee Rural Health Network, Inc. Marilyn Leeds, Executive Director mleeds@lorhn.org Glades, Hendry,
1728 NW 9th Avenue Phone: 561-640-6283 Okeechobee, rural Martin
Okeechobee, FL 34972 Fax: 877-396-0229 & rural Palm Beach

lorhn.org
Northwest Florida Rural Health Network, Inc Maxine Ivey, Executive Director rural Escambia (North) &
5088 Mildred Street Phone: 850-675-4787 mivey@erec.net rural Santa Rosa (North)
Jay, Florida  32565 Fax: 850-675-4787 Walton, Okaloosa

http://nwfrhn.org/
Panhandle Area Health Network, Inc. Glenda Stanley, Executive Director gstanley@bigbendahec.org Calhoun, Holmes, 
325 John Knox Road Phone: 850-224-1177 Liberty, Jackson
Building M, Suite 200 Fax: 850-224-8441 & Washington
Tallahassee, FL 32303 www.pahn.org
Rural Health Partnership of North Central Florida, Inc. Kendra I. Siler-Marsiglio, PhD, Network Coord. Dixie, Levy, Gilchrist,
1785 NW 80 Blvd. kendrasm@wellflorida.org Union, Bradford, Hamilton,
Gainesville, FL  32606 Phone: 352-313-6500 x109 www.wellflorida.org rural Alachua, Suwannee,

Fax: 352-313-6515 Columbia
Rural Health Network of Monroe County, Florida, Inc. Dan Smith, PhD, Executive Director dsmith@rhnmc.org Monroe
27225 Overseas Highway Phone: 305-289-8917 x101
Summerland, FL 33042-5344 Fax: 305-872-4960

www.rhnmc.org
St. Johns River Rural Health Network, Inc. Dawn Emerick, PhD, Director Dawn_Emerick@hpcnef.org Rural Volusia, Flagler,
C/O Health Planning Council of Northeast Florida Nikole Helvey, Network Manager Nikole_Helvey@hpcnef.org rural St. Johns, rural Clay,
100 N. Laura Street, Suite 801 Phone: 904-301-3678 Putnam, Baker, Nassau
Jacksonville, FL 32202 Fax: 904-301-3682 http://stjohnsriverrhn.org/
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